

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 459

Sponsor: SENATOR BREWSTER

Printer's No. 464

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "and
2 deadly force model policy for law enforcement" in line 3 and all
3 of line 4 and inserting
4 recordkeeping and reporting for law enforcement agencies.

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by striking out "C" and inserting
6 B

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by inserting a bracket before
8 "C"

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by inserting after "C"

10] B

11 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "AND DEADLY
12 FORCE MODEL POLICY" and inserting

13 RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING

14 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "C" and
15 inserting

16 B

17 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "2141" and
18 inserting

19 2131

20 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 17 through 19, by striking out all
21 of said lines and inserting

22 It is the policy of the Commonwealth to provide law
23 enforcement agencies with recordkeeping and reporting
24 requirements regarding the use of force and deadly force by law
25 enforcement officers.

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "2142" and
2 inserting
3 2132

4 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 5 through 7, by striking out all of
5 said lines

6 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 12 through 30; pages 3 and 4, lines
7 1 through 30; page 5, lines 1 through 29; by striking out all of
8 said lines on said pages and inserting
9 "Law enforcement agency." A law enforcement agency in this
10 Commonwealth that is the employer of a law enforcement officer.
11 "Law enforcement officer." The term shall have the same
12 meaning as the term "peace officer" under 18 Pa.C.S. § 501
13 (relating to definitions).

14 Amend Bill, page 5, line 30, by striking out "2144" and
15 inserting
16 2133

17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 1, by inserting after "rule.--Each"
18 law enforcement

19 Amend Bill, page 6, line 2, by inserting after "force"
20 by a law enforcement officer

21 Amend Bill, page 6, line 5, by inserting after "each"
22 law enforcement

23 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 22 and 23, by striking out all of
24 said lines

25 Amend Bill, page 6, line 28, by striking out "2145" and
26 inserting
27 2134

28 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by striking out "2144(c)" and
29 inserting
30 2133(c)

31 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 18 through 21, by striking out all

1 of said lines